| Form PTO-1595 | CORM COMER CONTEST |
|--|---|
| | FORM COVER SHEET |
| | NTS ONLY |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the | ne attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name and address of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| James Patrick DUNN | ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC |
| 2. Brian William DYMOCK | |
| 3, Taraneh MIRZADEGAN | 3431 HILLVIEW AVENUE |
| 4. Eric Brian SJOGREN | PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 |
| 5. Steven SWALLOW | |
| 6. Zachary Kevin SWEENEY | |
| Nature of conveyance: [X] ASSIGNMENT | |
| Execution Date of Assignment: | |
| (1) 22-Mar-04; (2) 16-Mar-04; (3) 22-Mar-04 | |
| (1) 22-Mar-04; (2) 22-Mar-04; (3) 22-Mar-04 | |
| | AU DALLAN BOACOD DEC |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | Attorney Docket No. R0169B-REG B. Patent No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 10/807,993, filed March 23, 2 | · |
| 3.3. 33ma 101 (5/30/,500), maa maran 20, 1 | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: | ONE |
| Name: Grant D. Green | |
| ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC | |
| Patent Law Department M/S A2-250 | |
| 3431 Hillview Avenue | |
| Palo Alto, California 94304 | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| | [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | [M] / White East of an appear assessing |
| | 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-1700 |
| DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE |
| | |
| | |
| Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true |
| copy of the original document. | |
| Brian L. Buckwalter Reg. No. 46,585 | May Bull oth 4/21/04 |
| Name of person signing | Signature Date |
| | |
| Total number of p | ages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5] |

RETURN FAX NO. (650) 855-5322

PATENT

700093047 **REEL: 014759 FRAME: 0139**

ASSIGNMENT I

WHEREAS, We, James Patrick Dunn, Brian William Dymock, Taraneh Mirzadegan, Eric Brian Sjogren, Steven Swallow, and Zachary Kevin Sweeney ("Assignors") having the respective addresses indicated below, have invented certain subject matter entitled, "Non-Nucleoside Reverse Transcriptase Inhibitors" (the "Invention"), described in U.S. patent application Attorney Docket No. R0169B-REG, for Letters Patent of the United States of America (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, **Roche Palo Alto LLC** ("Roche"), a company of Delaware, having an address at 3431 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Roche"), desires to perfect its right to the Invention and in the Letters Patent(s) to be obtained therefor from the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys/agents of Roche, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No. 10/807,993 _____, filed _March_23, 2004 ____) the Application serial number and filing date of the Application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors acknowledge Roche's interest in the Invention and hereby assign to Roche for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto all our rights, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in the Invention, as described and claimed in the Application, or in any subsequent patent application(s) filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), claiming benefit of the Application under 35 U.S.C. §119(e), or 35 U.S.C. §120, or in any continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution application, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; the Invention, application and Letters Patent(s) to be owned by Roche, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent(s) may be granted.

Assignors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignors further covenant to execute and deliver upon request and without undue delay, to Roche, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all lawful documents necessary or desirable to effect this assignment and perfect the title to the Invention, Application and Letters Patent(s) and all foreign patents and applications claiming priority thereto.

Assignors further covenant to cooperate and participate in any administrative or legal proceeding and execute all lawful documents necessary or desirable for Roche, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain, maintain and enforce patent

Page 1 of 3 Case No. R0169B-REG

ASSIGNMENT I

protection in the Invention in all countries, provided that Roche reimburses Assignors for any expenses incurred therewith by Assignors.

This assignment is effective as of the earlier of the date of execution of this document or the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the Application, as indicated in the Filing Receipt for the Application.

I have read and understand this Assignment document for said Application, and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

| Signature | Brean Willow Dynord | Date_ | 16th Mark 2004 | |
|-----------|--|-------|----------------|--|
| | Brian William Dymock 15 Vesta Avenue, St. Albans, Hertfordshire AL1 | 2PG. | / England | |
| | ·• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - • | ~ | |

Signature: Print name/address

UNSTER FAIRFIELD DOWER 26 BUTCHER CLOSE, MILTON, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 BED, ENGLAND

Signature: ______ (witness 2)
Print name/address _______ (witness 2)

251 77/25 3 42 mm cor 25

CBd 620, ENGLAND

ASSIGNMENT I

I have read and understand this Assignment document for said Application, and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

| Signature | formes Paties D | Date_ | 3/22/04 |
|---------------|--|----------|-------------|
| . | James Patrick Dunn 270 Portola Court, Los Altos, California 94022, U | 15 4 | |
| | 270 7 Ortola Court, 203 Aitos, Gainornia 04022, V | J.O., v. | |
| Signature | | Date_/ | MAR (22/04 |
| | Taraneh Mirzadegan 328 Costello Drive, Los Altos, California 94024 | | |
| Signature | | Date_ | 3/22/01 |
| | Eric Brian Sjogren (10 442 Dell Avenue, Mountain view, California 940 | 43, U.S | .A. |
| Signature | | Date_ | 3/22/04 |
| | Steven Swallow 637 Palm Avenue, Los Altos, California 94022, | J.S.A. | |
| Signature | Feely tein Every | Date | 3/22/04 |
| oignature | Zachary Kevin Sweeney | Daic | - 1 - 1 - 1 |
| | 143 King Street, Redwood City, California 94062 | 2, U.S.A | ۹. |

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California | | 1 |
|---|---|---|
| County of Santa (| Clara | > 68. |
| | | , |
| On March 22, 200 | 04 before me, | Christina G. Myers, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jame Doe, Notary Public") |
| personally appeared Да | wnes Patrick Dun | n, Taraneh Mirzadegan, |
| Eric Brian Sjogn | personally known to me | |
| Sceven Swallow and Zachary Kevin Sweeney | Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence | |
| CHR Comm Notary Sant My Comm | ISTINA G. MYERS Nission # 1296594 Public - California Is Clara County In Expires Mar 9, 2005 Vis not required by law, it may t | Christina G. Myers, Notary Public Name and Take of Officer (e.g., "June Doe, Notary Public") In, Taranch Mirzadogan, Name(s) of Signet(s) Appersonally known to me I proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorizod capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the Instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. PITIONAL Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preventument of this form to another document. PITIONAL PROVINCE Number of Pagos: William Dymock RIGHT HUMBPRING Top of Thurb here |
| Description of Atta | raudulent removal and reaffact. ched Document | unent of this form to another document. |
| Title or Type of Decume | Assignment fo | or non-provisional patent application |
| Title of Type of Documen | Docket No. R0 | 169B-REC |
| Document Date: | | Number of Pages: |
| | med Above: <u>Brian</u> | William Dymock |
| Signer(s) Other Than Na | | |
| Signer(s) Other Than Na Capacity(ies) Claim | ned by Signer | |
| Signer(s) Other Than Na Capacity(ies) Claim Signer's Name: | ned by Signer | - RIGHT THUMDPRIN |
| Signer(s) Other Than Na Capacity(ies) Claim Signer's Name: Mindividual | ned by Signer | RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top at thumb here |
| Signer(s) Other Than Na Capacity(ies) Claim Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — | ned by Signer Fitle(s): | RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here |
| Signer(s) Other Than Na Capacity(ies) Claim Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Partner — I Limited | ned by Signer Title(s): LIGeneral | RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here |
| Signer(s) Other Than Na Capacity(ies) Claim Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer— Partner [] Limited Attorney-in-Fact Trustee | Title(s): | RIGHT THUMBPRIM OF SIGNER Top of thumb here |
| Signer(s) Other Than Na Capacity(ies) Claim Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Partner — I Limited Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conserve | Title(s): LIGeneral | RIGHT THUMBPRING OF SIGNER Top of thumb here |
| Signer(s) Other Than Na Capacity(ies) Claim Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Partner I J Limited Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conserva Other: | Title(s): L.I General | RIGHT THUMBPRIM OF SIGNER Top of thumb here |

1999 National Notary Association • 2350 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatevorth, CA 21313-2402 • www.notionalrotary.or

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

Prod No 5907

eorder. Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827

PATENT REEL: 014759 FRAME: 0143